
DEI List

Name Phone Number Email Area Served

Alexander, Daryl 615-394-6783 dalexanderfd21@yahoo.com Rutherford

Banks, Ricky 731-607-1282 rlb757@outlook.com Wayne, Hardin, Henderson, Madison(county only and State Facilities)

Barnes, Steven 615-594-1010 beiinc@yahoo.com Sumner

Barnett, Tracy 615-394-7081 tracynett@comcast.net Brentwood, Williamson

Broughton, Kenneth 901-569-1328 broughton2510@comcast.net Brownsville(SEMC) Fayette

Bryan, James Steven 931-607-3830 sbeb@blomand.net Tullahoma, Coffee

Burns, James 615-504-8562 jburns5.17@email.com Benton, Rover

Cameron, Mike 615-587-8163 1mikecameron79@gmail.com Rover

Carter, H. Gale 423-312-6664 galecarter@comcast.net Maryville Utilities & City of Alcoa

Catlett, Sammy 865-765-3111 catlettpc@gmail.com Loudon, Knox

Clark, George Taylor 615-642-2356 tclarkelectric2@gmail.com Cheatham (NES & CEMC only)

Cloyd, Michael 615-405-6375 mcloyd7@gmail.com Rutherford, Coffee

Dearing, James L. 865-850-0062 airman1960@att.net Grainger, Hamblen, Jefferson, Sevier

Dearing, Michael G. 423-312-8399 mdeering0516@aol.com Cocke, Hamblen, Hawkins, Sevier

Dunlap, Bobby 731-699-0169 bobby_dunlap46@icloud.com Weakley

Dye, James C. 931-575-8647 j.dye1958@icloud.com Bedford, Marshall, Moore

Forbey, Kylen 865-230-3011 ksforbey@gmail.com Bradley, Cumberland, Fentress, McMinn, Meigs, Monroe, Morgan, Polk, Rhea, Roane

Fox, Michael S. 931-478-2380 shockfox89@gmail.com Lincoln

Gray, Robert 865-660-9964 RSGpc252@gmail.com Loudon, Monroe

Gray, Ronald 865-806-9544 rcgray252@aol.com Anderson, Blount, Knox, Sevier

Gray, Sr., Dennis C. 865-809-4366 dennisgrayinsp@gmail.com Grainger, Jefferson, Knox, Sevier, Union

Green, Kenneth P. 931-704-2997 Kenny.green.electrical.hvac@gmail.com Rover

Gulley, Tony 931-808-1237 tonygulley3@gmail.com Clay, Jackson, Trousdale

Harrington, Bill 931-212-9708 Billinspect6253@gmail.com Crockett, Gibson

Hesson, Winfred 615-633-6728 blazer@nctc.com Wilson

Hewgley, James T. 931-638-7556 jthewgley48@gmail.com Giles, Lincoln, Marshall, Tullahoma

Hildebrand, Steven 423-268-5898 shildebrand@btes.tv Sullivan, Washington

Hooper, Jeffrey 615-519-0224 leftyhooper@comcast.net Rover

Hunsucker, Jerry W. 615-533-5257 dremc@jerryinspects.com; mte@jerryinspects.com Giles, Marshall, Maury, Williamson, City of Brentwood, City of Spring Hill

Hunsucker, Preston 615-533-2749 preston@jnselectric.com Rover

Jacobs, J. L. 931-629-9325 brendahope33@aol.com Columbia,  Maury

Jacobs, John L. 931-244-0857 jjacobs7360@gmail.com Lawrenceburg, Mt Pleasant

Keatts, David 931-401-6875 davidkeatts1958@gmail.com Stewart

Keene, Raymond 423-306-0289 rkeene@charter.net Carter, Johnson, Sullivan, Unicoi, Washington

Kelley, Gavin 423-419-0001 gavin.kelley@tn.gov Univ. of Chattanooga, Chattanooga, Sequatchie

Kiely, John 865-705-9456 jkielypc@gmail.com Rover

LaFollette, Edward 865-604-1208 eddielafollette@gmail.com Sevier

Lane, Robert M. 931-260-2688 bobmlane@hotmail.com Rover

Mackus, James 901-656-9874 bomackus@me.com Tipton, Shelby

Maitland, James Greg 731-697-0153 kilewatt@yahoo.com Milan, Carroll, Henry

Mang, Brandon 615-630-3143 bkinspections21@gmail.com Rover

Mang, Matthew 615-927-6891 mangselectric@gmail.com Wilson

Mang, Robert E. 615-879-7308 remang2669@gmail.com Wilson

Manis, Doug 931-397-7441 dougmanispc@yahoo.com Fentress, Pickett

Manis, James David 865-256-4809 dmanis4809@gmail.com Loudon, Knox

Authorization No. 335568

The information is accurate as of 4/22/2024, but please contact 

Kim Hines at 615-532-5788 or kim.hines@tn.gov if you have any 

questions or if you believe the information above is inaccurate. 
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McCarter, James E. 865-654-3067 jimstab94@gmail.com Blount, Jefferson, Sevier

McCoy, Grover 931-260-5303 grovermccoy@volfirst.net Rover

McHenry, Jeffrey Lynn 931-265-7054 lmchenry06@yahoo.com Putnam

Miller, Larry W. 423-836-2938 lpmiller2@yahoo.com Blount, Loudon, McMinn, Meigs, Monroe, Polk, Roane

Murray, Jimmy 865-809-6371 jimmymurray1979@yahoo.com Campbell

Peek, Jr., James P. 615-533-6990 jimmypeek2@hotmail.com Williamson

Pendergrass, Jacob 423-762-1233 pendergrass_jacob@yahoo.com Bledsoe

Peters, Lee 423-401-0688 lpeters.csi@gmail.com Rover

Pullins, Greg 865-805-6289 safetyelectricknoxville@gmail.com Rover

Ramsey, Eric 423-300-9431 ericramsey399@gmail.com Claiborne, Hancock, Hawkins, Union, Grainger

Revis, Harley D. 423-618-5500 hddjrevis1970@gmail.com Bledsoe, Cumberland, McMinn, Meigs, Rhea, Roane 

Robbins, Carl Houston 931-510-7242 houstonrobbins40@gmail.com Clay, Overton, Pickett, Putnam

Roberts, Kellis 615-533-6148 kwr32313@gmail.com Obion

Roden, Herman B. 931-628-8065 rodenelectric01@bellsouth.net Houston, Humphreys, Perry

Scott, Jason 931-320-0949 jselectric2@att.net Montgomery

Shadrick, Jeffrey 423-280-0642 jshadei@epbfi.com Marion

Smith, Allan 865-740-2486 allan7803smith@gmail.com Anderson, Knox, Morgan, Union, Roane, Campbell

Smith, Payton Shane 615-405-8552 shane44.smith@gmail.com State Jobs in City of Franklin, Williamson

Smith, Wesley 865-242-1514 smithwesleypc@gmail.com Anderson, Blount, Knox, Sevier

Street, Jason 615-364-3796 commongroundelectric75@gmail.com Rover

Sullivan, Jim 703-475-2507 buildingsafetysolutions1@gmail.com Sullivan

Taylor, Michael 615-456-4199 mntaylor@att.net  White House, Robertson, Sumner

Taylor, Stephen 931-623-0280 taylorgec@gmail.com Decatur, Henderson, Hickman, Lewis

Tillman, II, Lowell E. 731-697-2772 lowell.lt@gmail.com Crockett, Dyer, Fayette, Gibson, Hardeman, Haywood, Lauderdale

Tolman, Bobby 423-405-8123 tnelectricalinspections@gmail.com McMinn, Meigs, Bradley

Vari, Kyle 615-427-9586 kvari.inspections@gmail.com Rutherford, Cannon, Smith, White, Van Buren

Watkins, Ricky L. 731-609-8326 kiloredman@aol.com Bolivar, Hardeman, Hardin, McNairy

Wilee, Kenny 615-519-3187 abbcoes@gmail.com Rutherford (Lavergne)

Wilkerson, Jerry C. 423-823-0521 jwilkerson@glps.net Greene

Williams, Aaron James 931-210-8526 aaronjwt@gmail.com Bledsoe, Cumberland, Fentress, Overton, Putnam, Roane, White, Grundy

Young, Eddy 615-479-0295 ejyoung072789@gmail.com Dekalb - Rover (Rutherford, Cannon, Wilson) Warren
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